Sholesi (2022) examined the effect of employee involvement on job performance in Euro Global 

Distilleries, Otta, Ogun State. The study adopted the descriptive survey research design, the 

population of the study is one hundred and fifty (150), Krejcie and Morgan's sample size 

determination formula was used to determine a sample size of one hundred and eight (108) 

respondents. Purposive sampling technique was used and two hypotheses were tested with ordinary 

least squares using SPSS 23.0 version. The result revealed that participation in work decisions and 

representative participation account for 59.6% and 72.5% of the quality of work and achievement of